Recei ved: 11/21/1997

.. DD
.. TXT:

COVPANY:  ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTI LI TIES, | NC.

1643

PSC NO 4 GAS STATEMENT TYPE: GAC

I NI TI AL EFFECTI VE DATE: 12/01/97

STAMPS:
Cancel | ed by Statement GAC Nunber 4 Effective 01/01/1998
RECEI VED: 11/21/97 STATUS: Cancell ed EFFECTI VE:

Li ne
Nunber

10.

11.

GAS ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE STATEMENT

Applicable to Billing Under Service O assification Nos.
the Schedule for Gas Service of

ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, |NC

ltem

AVERAGE COST OF GAS

Ef fective

STATEMENT NO 3

12/ 01/ 97

1 and 2 of

S.C. Nos. 1 &2

St at us:
Dat e:

The average cost of gas per 100 cubic feet (as defined in section 12.1)

det erm ned Novenber 21, 1997 by applying the rates and charges of the
Company' s natural gas suppliers in effect on Decenber 1, 1997 to the
quantities of gas supplied to the Conpany during the twelve nonths
ended Cctober 31, 1997

BASE COST OF GAS
The base cost of gas per 100 cubic feet for determ ning the gas
adj ustment is

Di fference between the base cost and the average cost
Factor of Adjustnent -- Systemloss all owance
Resulting Gas Cost Adjustnent (Line 3 multiplied by Line 4)

Surcharge fromthe annual reconciliation ending August 31, 1997 to
be applied comrenci ng Decenber 1, 1996 through Decenber 1, 1997

Estimated credit to SCL and SC2 custoners frominterruptible
benefits derived during the year ending March 31, 1998.

Take-or-Pay surcharge per Settlenent in Case 88-G 062, approved
June 28, 1995.

Recovery of prepaid Al gonquin Capacity Costs per Oder in
Case 91-G 0128.

Refund related to retroactive billing adjustnments with gas produced
in various tinme periods as detailed in refund plan filed with the
P.S.C. Cctober 30, 1997 and to be refunded on statenents effective
Decenber 1, 1997 through April 30, 1998.

MONTHLY GAS ADJUSTMENT
Applicable to service rendered on and after the effective date of
this statenent, and thereafter until changed.

I ssued by: R Lee Haney, Sr. V.P. and Chief Financial Oficer,

Cust oners
Fi xed GAC
Price Price
¢/Cef ¢/ Cef
45, 176 42.817
30.000 30.000
15.176 12. 817
1. 046 1. 046
15. 874 13. 407
-0.506 -0.506
-1.142 -1.142
0.133 0.133
0. 057 0. 057
-0.825 -0.825
13.591 11. 124
Pearl River,

NY

Cancel | ed by Statenment GAC Nunber 4 Effective 01/01/1998

CANCELLED
12/ 01/ 1997



